

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PRA-MORA 10(10)

Project Name: STATE ROUTE 123 PHASE I

State: W
County: PIERCE
MOUNT RAINIER NATIONAL PARK

Opened at: VANCOUVER, WA
By: Barbara Allen
Date: 11/09/04

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

Signed: Julee McTaggart

Title: Contracting Officer Date: 11/10/2004

Contract Awarded to: _____ Date: _____

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
Tapani Underground, Inc. 1904 SE 6th Place Battle Ground, WA 98604	10,835,104.20	
Stan Palmer Construction, Inc 5701 State Hwy 3 SW Port Orchard, WA 98367-7486	10,849,738.00	
Engineer's Estimate	8,623,173.65	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/10/04

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PRA-MORA 10(10)

Project Name: STATE ROUTE 123 PHASE I

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101	LPSM	Mobilization			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	ALL	1,000,000.00	1,000,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		800,000.00	800,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		854,000.00	854,000.00
15201	LPSM	Construction survey and staking			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	ALL	230,000.00	230,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		80,000.00	80,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150,000.00	150,000.00
15303	LPSM	Quality control and assurance system			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	ALL	75,000.00	75,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		150,000.00	150,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150,000.00	150,000.00
15401	LPSM	Contractor testing			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	ALL	450,000.00	450,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		100,000.00	100,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		85,000.00	85,000.00
15501	LPSM	Construction schedule			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	ALL	50,000.00	50,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		5,000.00	5,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
15703	m	Silt fence			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	6,400	6.00	38,400.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		12.00	76,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.00	70,400.00
15707	m	Temporary culvert pipe			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	250.0	200.00	50,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		70.00	17,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	25,000.00
15710	each	Sandbags			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	540	5.00	2,700.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		4.00	2,160.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	5,400.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/10/04

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PRA-MORA 10(10)

Project Name: STATE ROUTE 123 PHASE I

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15713	m2	Plastic lining			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	270	4.00	1,080.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		5.00	1,350.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	1,620.00
15718	m	Stream diversion			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	185	300.00	55,500.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		160.00	29,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		26.00	4,810.00
15742	ha	Mulching, hydraulic method			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	4.000	4,000.00	16,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		1,700.00	6,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3,000.00	12,000.00
15801	m3	Watering for dust control			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	6000	8.00	48,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		8.00	48,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.00	66,000.00
20101 A	ha	Clearing and grubbing			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	3.007	18,000.00	54,126.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		14,000.00	42,098.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		8,000.00	24,056.00
20101 B	ha	Clearing and grubbing (buttress areas)			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	2.693	18,000.00	48,474.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		20,000.00	53,860.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15,000.00	40,395.00
20301 A	each	Removal of sign/marker			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	7	140.00	980.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		100.00	700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	700.00
20301 B	each	Removal of headwall , stone masonry			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	1	3,500.00	3,500.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		2,000.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,000.00	1,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/10/04

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PRA-MORA 10(10)

Project Name: STATE ROUTE 123 PHASE I

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
20301 C	each	Removal of pipe culvert			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		1,000.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,500.00	1,500.00
20301 D	each	Removal of guardrail			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	1	2,500.00	2,500.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		1,000.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	2,500.00
20401	m3	Roadway excavation			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	7,000	16.00	112,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		30.00	210,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		11.00	77,000.00
20402	m3	Subexcavation			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	5,400	21.00	113,400.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		25.00	135,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9.00	48,600.00
20406	t	Select borrow			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	10,000.0	16.00	160,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		25.00	250,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		13.00	130,000.00
20418	km	Roadway excavation (shoulder)			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	1.690	65,000.00	109,850.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		40,000.00	67,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7,000.00	11,830.00
20420	m2	Scarify asphalt surface			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	6,300	12.00	75,600.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		3.00	18,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	12,600.00
20701	m2	Earthwork geotextile type II-B			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	7,000	1.00	7,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		2.00	14,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	14,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/10/04

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PRA-MORA 10(10)

Project Name: STATE ROUTE 123 PHASE I

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
21101	m2	Roadway obliteration			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	2,500	13.00	32,500.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		8.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	5,000.00
25101	m3	Placed riprap, class 4			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	390	52.00	20,280.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		90.00	35,100.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	19,500.00
25203	m3	Rock buttress, mechanically-placed			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	75,000	35.50	2,662,500.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		62.00	4,650,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	3,375,000.00
25504	m2	Geogrid wall			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	760.0	275.00	209,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		300.00	228,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	266,000.00
30101	t	Aggregate base grading D			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	10,250.0	45.00	461,250.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		28.00	287,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	256,250.00
30503	m3	Aggregate-topsoil course			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	1,100	65.00	71,500.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		40.00	44,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	44,000.00
31007	m3	Recycled aggregate base			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	330	55.00	18,150.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		80.00	26,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	9,900.00
40101	t	Hot asphalt concrete pavement class B, grading C, type II pavement smoothness			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	8,850.0	100.00	885,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		70.00	619,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		54.00	477,900.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/10/04

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PRA-MORA 10(10)

Project Name: STATE ROUTE 123 PHASE I

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
40103	t	Asphalt cement grade SHRP PG 58-34			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	530.00	600.00	318,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		250.00	132,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		275.00	145,750.00
40104	t	Mineral filler (hydrated lime)			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	90.00	375.00	33,750.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		560.00	50,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		190.00	17,100.00
40201	t	Minor hot asphalt concrete			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	5,000.0	162.00	810,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		80.00	400,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		72.00	360,000.00
41101	t	Prime coat, grade CMS-2			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	23.00	622.00	14,306.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		400.00	9,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		250.00	5,750.00
41103	t	Blotter			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	155.0	103.00	15,965.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		100.00	15,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	3,875.00
41201	t	Tack coat grade CSS-1			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	1.17	1,070.00	1,251.90
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		500.00	585.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		260.00	304.20
41602	m2	Continuous cold recycled asphalt base course type B (75 millimeter depth)			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	55,267	6.90	381,342.30
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		7.00	386,869.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		3.50	193,434.50
41603	t	Emulsified binder agent grade CMS-2s			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	160.00	416.00	66,560.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		350.00	56,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		275.00	44,000.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/10/04

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PRA-MORA 10(10)

Project Name: STATE ROUTE 123 PHASE I

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
41604	t	Sealing emulsion grade CSS-1			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	25.00	1,070.00	26,750.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		800.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		260.00	6,500.00
41605	t	Quicklime			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	105.00	195.00	20,475.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		200.00	21,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		160.00	16,800.00
41606	t	Blotter			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	360.0	103.00	37,080.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		100.00	36,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	9,000.00
56301	LPSM	Painting, steel structure , existing bridge railings			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	ALL	47,000.00	47,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		33,000.00	33,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25,000.00	25,000.00
60201 A	m	450 millimeter pipe culvert			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	10.0	500.00	5,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		125.00	1,250.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	1,250.00
60201 B	m	600 millimeter pipe culvert			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	135.0	675.00	91,125.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		200.00	27,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		400.00	54,000.00
60201 C	m	900 millimeter pipe culvert			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	50.0	1,000.00	50,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		300.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		560.00	28,000.00
60502 A	m	Standard underdrain system type 1			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	380.0	150.00	57,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		100.00	38,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	26,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/10/04

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PRA-MORA 10(10)

Project Name: STATE ROUTE 123 PHASE I

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
60502 B	m	Standard underdrain system type 2			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	530.0	125.00	66,250.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		80.00	42,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	37,100.00
60705	each	Cleaning culverts in place			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	15	170.00	2,550.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		500.00	7,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		900.00	13,500.00
60903	m	Stone curb type I, 600 millimeter depth			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	64.0	700.00	44,800.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		250.00	16,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		420.00	26,880.00
61501	m2	Portland cement concrete sidewalk			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	181.0	190.00	34,390.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		40.00	7,240.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		140.00	25,340.00
61701	m	Guardrail, system SBTA			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	210.0	250.00	52,500.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		200.00	42,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		110.00	23,100.00
62006	each	Stone veneer headwall			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	10	19,000.00	190,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		7,000.00	70,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6,000.00	60,000.00
62201 A	hour	Grader, motor, 90 kW minimum			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	140.0	120.00	16,800.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		150.00	21,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	16,800.00
62201 B	hour	Hydraulic excavator, 1.1 m3 minimum capacity with thumb attachment			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	140.0	165.00	23,100.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		150.00	21,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	16,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/10/04

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PRA-MORA 10(10)

Project Name: STATE ROUTE 123 PHASE I

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201 C	hour	Loader, front end, wheel type, 2.6 m3 minimum capacity			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	60.0	120.00	7,200.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		140.00	8,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		120.00	7,200.00
62201 D	hour	Loader/backhoe, wheel type tractor, 35 kW minimum			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	80.0	100.00	8,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		125.00	10,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	8,000.00
62201 E	hour	Roller, vibratory, single drum, self-propelled			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	140.0	100.00	14,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		125.00	17,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		80.00	11,200.00
62201 F	hour	Tractor, crawler (dozer), universal blade, 225 kW minimum			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	60.0	150.00	9,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		150.00	9,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		125.00	7,500.00
62201 G	hour	Truck, highway, dump body, rear, 3.8 m3 minimum capacity			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	140.0	100.00	14,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		100.00	14,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	10,500.00
62301	hour	General labor			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	160.0	65.00	10,400.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		64.00	10,240.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	8,000.00
62403	m3	Furnishing and placing topsoil (Government furnished)			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	600	18.00	10,800.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		30.00	18,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	27,000.00
62404 A	m2	Placing conserved topsoil, 100 millimeter depth			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	36,585	2.50	91,462.50
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		4.00	146,340.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.25	45,731.25

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/10/04

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PRA-MORA 10(10)

Project Name: STATE ROUTE 123 PHASE I

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62404 B	m2	Placing conserved topsoil, 100 millimeter depth (buttress areas)			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	25,575	2.50	63,937.50
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		6.00	153,450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.25	31,968.75
62501 A	ha	Seeding, hydraulic method			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	8.000	1,500.00	12,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		425.00	3,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	16,000.00
62501 B	ha	Seeding, hydraulic method (Ohana Quarry)			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	1.000	9,700.00	9,700.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		450.00	450.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	2,500.00
62504 A	ha	Mulching, hydraulic method			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	8.000	3,900.00	31,200.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		1,600.00	12,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	20,000.00
62504 B	ha	Mulching, hydraulic method (Ohana Quarry)			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	1.000	4,400.00	4,400.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		2,000.00	2,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,500.00	2,500.00
62513	kg	Fertilizer , hydraulic method			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	6,500.0	2.75	17,875.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		1.50	9,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2.00	13,000.00
63302	m2	Sign installation			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	4.39	2,100.00	9,219.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		400.00	1,756.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		305.00	1,338.95
63306	each	Object markers, type 3			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	8	200.00	1,600.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		100.00	800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		105.00	840.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/10/04

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PRA-MORA 10(10)

Project Name: STATE ROUTE 123 PHASE I

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63308	each	Removing and resetting signs			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	3	350.00	1,050.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		200.00	600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	450.00
63309	each	Snowpole holder			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	7	50.00	350.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		100.00	700.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		100.00	700.00
63401 A	m	Pavement markings type B, broken yellow			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	8,300	0.40	3,320.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		0.22	1,826.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.40	3,320.00
63401 B	m	Pavement markings type B, solid yellow			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	26,000	0.40	10,400.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		0.27	7,020.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.40	10,400.00
63401 C	m	Pavement markings type B, solid white			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	16,200	0.40	6,480.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		0.27	4,374.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.40	6,480.00
63401 D	m	Pavement markings type B, dotted white			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	1,000	0.40	400.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		0.22	220.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.40	400.00
63505 A	each	Barricade type I			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	20	150.00	3,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		50.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	800.00
63505 B	each	Barricade type III			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	8	300.00	2,400.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		150.00	1,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		200.00	1,600.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/10/04

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PRA-MORA 10(10)

Project Name: STATE ROUTE 123 PHASE I

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63506	each	Cone type 1050 millimeter tubular			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	200	40.00	8,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		20.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		15.00	3,000.00
63507	m2	Construction sign			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	120.00	160.00	19,200.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		200.00	24,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		150.00	18,000.00
63508	each	Drum type 1 meter			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	80	65.00	5,200.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		75.00	6,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		60.00	4,800.00
63509	fix hr rate	Flagger			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	12,000.0	44.00	528,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		44.00	528,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		44.00	528,000.00
63510	hour	Pilot car			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	600.0	59.00	35,400.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		60.00	36,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	27,000.00
63511	m	Temporary concrete barrier			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	550.0	42.00	23,100.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		50.00	27,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	19,250.00
63512	m	Moving temporary concrete barrier			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	1,650.0	12.50	20,625.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		15.00	24,750.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20.00	33,000.00
63514	m	Temporary pavement markings			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	27,000.0	0.65	17,550.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		0.15	4,050.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		0.40	10,800.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/10/04

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PRA-MORA 10(10)

Project Name: STATE ROUTE 123 PHASE I

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63521 A	each	Warning light type A			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	20	30.00	600.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		50.00	1,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	800.00
63521 B	each	Warning light type C			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	40	30.00	1,200.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		75.00	3,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	2,000.00
63524	each	Variable message sign			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	4	13,000.00	52,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		12,000.00	48,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25,000.00	100,000.00
63529	each	Temporary traffic signal system			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	1	45,000.00	45,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		30,000.00	30,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		20,000.00	20,000.00
63530	each	Relocating temporary traffic signal system			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	7	500.00	3,500.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		1,000.00	7,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		2,000.00	14,000.00
63531	m	Temporary fence, plastic			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	500	3.75	1,875.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		8.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		6.00	3,000.00
63535	each	Temporary snowpoles			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	30	50.00	1,500.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		60.00	1,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	1,500.00
63560	day	Traffic and safety supervisor			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	275	375.00	103,125.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		400.00	110,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		350.00	96,250.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 11/10/04

Bid Schedule A

Project No.: WA PRA-MORA 10(10)

Project Name: STATE ROUTE 123 PHASE I

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
65001 A	each	Tree well , rockery wall			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	5	5,000.00	25,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		3,500.00	17,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,300.00	6,500.00
65001 B	each	Tree well , planting pocket			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	50	375.00	18,750.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		400.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,300.00	65,000.00
65002	m	Landscaping log			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	700	90.00	63,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		15.00	10,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	7,000.00
67204	LPSM	Alteration of bridge			
		Tapani Underground, Inc.	ALL	45,000.00	45,000.00
		Stan Palmer Construction, Inc		15,000.00	15,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7,000.00	7,000.00